1:00

1:05

1:20

1:50

2:00

\\) California Health Care Foundation

HEALTH CARE THAT WORKS FOR ALL CALIFORNIANS

California Health Care Foundation

San Joaquin Valley Regional Market Study

Thursday, February 5, 2026

Virtual/Zoom event

1:00 — 2:00 PM (PT)

Welcome and Overview
Sandra R. Hernandez, MD, President and CEO, California Health Care Foundation
(CHCF)

Presentation of Key Findings
Len Finocchio, DrPH, Regional Lead, Yegian Health Insights

Discussion: Community Perspectives
e Marc Mertz, MHA, FACHE, CEO, Kaweah Health

e Simon Paul, MD, Public Health Officer, Madera County Department of Public
Health

e Justin Preas, President and CEO, United Health Centers

e Eva Terrazas, Chief Public Policy and Advocacy Officer, Pacific Clinics

e Kristof Stremikis, MPP, MPH, Director, Market Analysis and Insight, CHCF
(moderator)

Audience Q&A

Closing Remarks and Adjourn



	California Health Care Foundation
	San Joaquin Valley Regional Market Study

