



**California Health Care Foundation**  
**San Joaquin Valley Regional Market Study**

Thursday, February 5, 2026

Virtual/Zoom event

1:00 – 2:00 PM (PT)

1:00	<b>Welcome and Overview</b> Sandra R. Hernández, MD, President and CEO, California Health Care Foundation (CHCF)
1:05	<b>Presentation of Key Findings</b> Len Finocchio, DrPH, Regional Lead, Yegian Health Insights
1:20	<b>Discussion: Community Perspectives</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• Marc Mertz, MHA, FACHE, CEO, Kaweah Health</li><li>• Simon Paul, MD, Public Health Officer, Madera County Department of Public Health</li><li>• Justin Preas, President and CEO, United Health Centers</li><li>• Eva Terrazas, Chief Public Policy and Advocacy Officer, Pacific Clinics</li><li>• Kristof Stremikis, MPP, MPH, Director, Market Analysis and Insight, CHCF (moderator)</li></ul>
1:50	<b>Audience Q&amp;A</b>
2:00	<b>Closing Remarks and Adjourn</b>